

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11670 / 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02 / 2 009 in M A T No. 275/2008 & W P No. 22176 / 2007 of The H I G H COURT OF CALCUTT A)

UNI V E R S I T Y OF CALCUTT A & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

P R I T A M ROOJ & AN R. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H I.A.NO.1- 2 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6465 of 2009
(For permission to file SL P, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajan Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order in so far as it
directs the petitioners to permit inspection of the answer scripts
of the candidates who were not petitioners before the High Court.
Tag with SL P(C)No.7526 of 2009.

...2/-

-2-

In SL P(C)No...../2009 (CC No.6465 of 2009
Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice.
Interim stay of the impugned order with reference to
examinations conducted by the Petitioner.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master