

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11670/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in MAT No. 275/2008 & WP No. 22176/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PRITAM ROOJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A. NO.2(APpln. For addition of parties as petitioner)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13673 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17409 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30858-30861 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwala, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey

Mr. Riku Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter in July 2011 alongwith SLP(C)

No.7526/2009 and connected cases.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master